stock offering and contributed to the charitable foundation with funds we lend, and the stock-based benefit plan purchases 4% of the
shares of common stock sold in the offering and contributed to the charitable foundation in open market purchases at $10 per share
after shareholder approval. Pro forma GAAP and regulatory capital have been reduced by the amount required to fund these plans.
See �Management of IF Bancorp, Inc.� for a discussion of the employee stock ownership plan and stock-based benefit plan.

(4) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

39

Edgar Filing: IF Bancorp, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical capitalization of Iroquois Federal at December 31, 2010 and the pro forma consolidated capitalization
of IF Bancorp, Inc., after giving effect to the conversion and the offering, based upon the assumptions set forth in the �Pro Forma Data� section.

Iroquois Federal
Savings and Loan

Association
Historical

at
December 31,

2010

IF Bancorp, Inc. Pro Forma,
Based Upon the Sale in the Offering at $10.00 per Share of

2,890,000
Shares

3,400,000
Shares

3,910,000
Shares

4,496,500
Shares (1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Deposits (2) $ 333,191 $ 333,191 $ 333,191 $ 333,191 $ 333,191
Borrowings 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000 31,000

Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 364,191 $ 364,191 $ 364,191 $ 364,191 $ 364,191

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized; assuming shares outstanding as shown
(3) $ �  $ 31 $ 36 $ 42 $ 48
Preferred stock $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares assumed outstanding �  �  �  �  �
Additional paid-in capital (4) �  29,417 34,811 40,203 46,406
Retained earnings (5) 36,098 36,098 36,098 36,098 36,098
Less:
After tax expense of contribution to charitable
foundation (6) �  (1,433) (1,686) (1,939) (2,231)
Common stock to be acquired by employee stock
ownership plan (7) �  (2,474) (2,910) (3,347) (3,849)
Common stock to be acquired by

stock-based benefit plan (8) �  (1,237) (1,455) (1,673) (1,925)
Plus:
Accumulated other comprehensive income 622 622 622 622 622

Total stockholders� equity $ 36,720 $ 61,024 $ 65,516 $ 70,006 $ 75,169

Pro forma shares outstanding:
Shares issued to charitable foundation 202,300 238,000 273,700 314,755
Shares sold in offering 2,890,000 3,400,000 3,910,000 4,496,500

Total shares outstanding 3,092,300 3,638,000 4,183,700 4,811,255

Total stockholders� equity as a percentage of total
assets (2) 9.07% 14.22% 15.11% 15.98% 16.95%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock that could occur due to a 15% increase in the offering
range to reflect demand for shares or changes in market conditions following the commencement of the offering.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the conversion and offering. These
withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits and assets by the amount of the withdrawals.

(3)

Edgar Filing: IF Bancorp, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 49

No effect has been given to the issuance of additional shares of IF Bancorp, Inc. common stock pursuant to one or more stock-based